

File reference	W17FOI155
Key words	Ophthalmology services
Date of release	27/03/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1. Whether the organisation has paid any suppliers to deliver clinical ophthalmology services, which are, or have been, recorded as the organisations own NHS activity in 2015-16**

Plymouth Hospitals did not.

- 2. A list of any suppliers paid to deliver clinical ophthalmology services, which are, or have been, recorded as the organisations own NHS activity in 2015-16**

N/A, as above

- 3. The current clinical ophthalmology contract(s) start and contract(s) end dates with each provider and the procurement method used to procure each contract**

There are no current other provider contracts.

- 4. The overall expenditure and associated activity levels of the clinical ophthalmology contract(s) in financial year 2015-16 (a) in total and (b) broken down by contract**

N/A refer to question 1 answer

- 5. The quality requirements associated with each clinical ophthalmology contract (and any performance data held on them) in the financial year 2015-16**

N/A refer to question 1 answer

Attachments included: No